Filed Morember 12, 1914 2:15 pm 67P

STATE OF WISCONSIN STATE ETHICS BOARD

I, R. Roth Judd, Executive Director of the State Ethics Board, and legal custodian of the files and records of the State Ethics Board, certify that the attached is a copy of the rules which were adopted by the State Ethics Board on October 31, 1974.

I further certify that I have compared the copy of the rules with the originals and that it is a true and correct copy of said original rules.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this $\underline{11}^{+}$ day of November,

1974, in the City of Madison

R. Roth Judd Executive Director

STATE OF WISCONSIN

ORDER OF THE STATE ETHICS BOARD

STATE ETHICS BOARD

ADOPTING RULE

Pursuant to the authority vested in the State Ethics Board by Chapter 227 of the Wis. Stats. and section 19.48(1)(a) of the Wis. Stats., the State Ethics Board adopts the following rule:

Section Eth 1.02(1) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is amended to read:

1.02(1) TEACHING PERSONNEL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN SYSTEM. "Teaching personnel of the university of Wisconsin system" are deans, principals, professors, instructors, research assistants, librarians and other teachers identified in section 20.293(6)(m), Wis. Stats.

The rule contained herein shall take effect as provided in section 227.026(1), Wis. Stats.

Dated this $8^{\frac{\pi}{L}}$ day of November , 1974

Thomas S. Smith, Chairman State Ethics Board

STATE OF WISCONSIN

ORDER OF THE STATE ETHICS BOARD

STATE ETHICS BOARD

ADOPTING RULE

Pursuant to the authority vested in the State Ethics Board by Chapter 227 of the Wis. Stats. and section 19.48(1) of the Wis. Stats., the State Ethics Board adopts the following rule:

Chapter Eth 1.02(3) LEGAL DEPENDENT of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is amended to read:

1.02(3) Legal dependent means a parent or child of a state public official or of the spouse of a state public official who is receiving over one-half of his support from the state public official or from the spouse of a state public official.

The rule contained herein shall take effect as provided in section 227.026(1), Wis. Stats.

Dated this $8^{\frac{11}{2}}$ day of November, 1974

Thomas S. Smith, Chairman State Ethics Board